Page 1
 WARNING
Improper installation, adjustment, alteration, service
or maintenance can cause property damage, personal
injury or loss of life. Installation and service must  be
performed by a licensed professional HVAC installer or
equivalent, service agency, or the gas supplier.
 IMPORTANT

Page 10
ELS240S4D – STAGE 1
Model Number Identification
E L S Y1120 S S4 D
Brand/Family
Elite™ Product Line
S = Split System Air Conditioner
Nominal Cooling Capacity -
Tons
072 = 6 Tons
090 = 7.5 Tons
120 = 10 Tons
150 = 12.5 Tons
180 = 15 Tons
240 = 20 Tons
Cooling Efficiency
S = Standard Efficiency
Minor Design Sequence
1 = 1st Revision
2 = 2nd Revision
3 = 3rd Revision
Voltage
Y = 208/230V‐3 phase‐60hz
G = 460V‐3 phase‐60hz
J = 575V‐3 phase‐60hz
M = 380/420V‐3 phase‐50hz
Refrigerant Type
4 = R-410A
Refrigerant Circuits
S = Single Circuit
D = Dual Circuits
Part Load Capability
S = Single Stage Compressor
T = Two Stage Compressor
Page 11
Unit Control Box Components Arrangement
ELS072/090S ELS120S
ELS120D/ELS150D ELS180D / ELS240D
TRANSFORMER
TRANSFORMERTRANSFORMER
TRANSFORMER
CONTACTOR CONTACTOR
ICM CONTROLLER
(FIELD INSTALLED)
ICM CONTROLLER
(FIELD INSTALLED)
ICM CONTROLLER
(FIELD INSTALLED)
ICM CONTROLLER
(FIELD INSTALLED)
Page 12
I-UNIT COMPONENTS
The ELS parts arrangements are shown on pages 5 - 10
and control boxes on page 11.